

N/W: — LAXIMINIYA KHARKA TO GAURA DOMI TO 14

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134 (SC)

ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग कार्य प्रमंडल क्षेत्र **DIVISION**

ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग कार्य मंदर **SUB-DIVISION**
प्रमंडल क्षेत्र

Measurement Book

NO. 2367

Agency: — SITATAM DEVELOPERS

2nd and 1/2 Bill and
1st 25 Bill

Sch. XLV Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
M/W - Const. of Road and					
W works with					
maintain for Road -					
mining works to					
Gravel down to					
under road cut					
M/Agency -					
Sitoyan Development					
Private directed					
At road no - 5					
surveys Sitamahi					
Agreement no -					
63/500/2019-20					

Date of commance

- 22/01/2020

Date of completion

- 22/01/2021

Actual date of comp

-

Abstract of cost

Sl no / Slv Browder and fix

Bench mark pillars

Dist - via Tm 3 P - 10/1

1.500 km

@ ₹ 4058 = ₹ 18/km — ₹ 6538 = ₹

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
SL NO (1/1) Reference pit in					
Qty - nice TM.3 P - 1 1/2					
- 1.500 m ³					
@ Z 2013 = 85/120 - Z 3021					
SL NO (2/2) clearing and					
grubbing road bed					
including all cut					
Qty - nice TM.3 P - 1 1/2					
- 1.05 m ³					
@ Z 49739 = 47/115 - Z 52226					
SL NO (3/3) Excavation for					
for road way in					
cuts including all					
Qty - nice TM.3 P - 1 1/2					
- 67.50 m ³					
@ Z 81 = 207 m ³ - Z 5481 =					
SL NO (4/4) Comp of G.S.B					
by providing well					
graded material					
spreading is uniform					
layers as per					
Qty - nice TM.3 P - (16/4)					
- 936.24 m ³					
@ Z 9836 = 14 m ³ - Z 2653413 =					
SL NO (5/5) Comp of G.S.B					
by providing well					
graded material					

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
spreading is uniform					
layered evenly					
Qty - vide Tm 13 p - 16/5					
- 4.33 m ³					
② ₹ 2836 = 04/m ³ - ₹ 60408 =					
S.No (6/7) for laying spreading					
and compacting stone					
aggregate of sb.					
size to 12.5 mm Gr. III					
as per					
Qty - vide Tm 13 p - (12/6)					
- 372.44 m ³					
③ ₹ 3452 = 01/m ³ - ₹ 1287263 =					

S.No (7/12) for laying spreading					
and compacting stone					
aggregate of sb. size					
to 12.5 mm Gr. III as per					
Qty - vide Tm 13 p - (13/6)					
- 57.38 m ³					
④ ₹ 3452 = 01/m ³ - ₹ 1980763 =					
S.No (8/13) Cont of 4 m -					
reinforcement p.c.c					
Provided as per design					
under a preformed slab					
- base as per					
Qty - vide Tm 13 p - (13/3)					

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
	-	122.40 m ³			
@ ₹ 8044.10/m ²					₹ 9,84,548.40
S.No (9/10) For laying and rolling of closed graded premix surfacing of 20 mm to all up					
Qty - vide T.M. 3 P- (17/9)					
	-	4912.50 m ²			
@ ₹ 2341.42/m ²					₹ 1,16,86,832.00
S.No (10/8) For and applying primer coat with					
bitumen emulsion including all up					
Qty - vide T.M. 3 P- (18/10)					
	-	4972.50 m ²			
@ ₹ 51.81/m ²					₹ 2,57,62,500.00
S.No (11/9) For and applying primer / Gravel coat with bitumen emulsion including all up					
Qty - vide T.M. 3 P- (18/11)					
	-	4972.50 m ²			
@ ₹ 17.29/m ²					₹ 8,64,720.00
S.No (12/15) For R.C.C. Boundary pillars all up.					

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Sl no (14/4) cont of embank					
- max with material					
obtain from borrow					
lots including all up					
(Length 100 m length)					
Qty - vol Tm.3 p- (19/14)					
- 1407.618 m ³					
@ ₹ 142 = 62/m ³ -					₹ 200754 =
with 1000 m					
Qty - vol Tm.3 p- 19/14					
- 268.118 m ³					
@ ₹ 187 = 51/m ³ -					₹ 50235 =
Sl no (17/17) Pr and lay. p					
hot applied T/p					
compound include p					
all up					
Qty - vol Tm.3 p- (20/12)					
- 251.60 m ²					
@ ₹ 850 = 93/m ² -					₹ 22090 =
Sl no (18/18) Pr and lay. p					
hot applied Thermo					
plastic compound or					
R/molding all up					
Qty - vol Tm.3 p- (20/18)					
- 40.00 m ²					
@ ₹ 947 = 57/m ² -					₹ 37902 =

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
SL NO (19/15) Pr and final p of R/R 1200 ft 2500 3000 all comp.					
Qty - wide 7m.3 p - (20/15)					
(e) 600 mm circular					
Qty - 6 m ³					
@ £ 5623 = 387/m — £ 33741 = >					
(b) 900 mm equilateral					
Qty - 4 m ³					
@ £ 6423 = 10/m — £ 25692 = >					
(c) 600 mm x 450 mm					
Reclamping					
Qty - 2 m ³					
@ £ 5468 = 45/m — £ 10937 = >					
SL NO (20/15) Hoisting of					
- 1200 kg by the road					
8500 ft including					
all up					
Qty - wide 7m.3 p - (21/20)					
— 30 m ³					
@ £ 817 = 41/m — £ 65393 = >					
SL NO (21/20) Pr and laying					
R.C.C. dual 1000					
3000 mm long all up					
Qty - wide 7m.3 p - (21/21)					
— 30 m ³					
@ £ 938 = 22/m — £ 28147 = >					

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
SL NO (22/23) Earth work in excavation for total of structure at bank					
Qty - wide Tm.3 p. (21/22)					
- 15.662 m ³					
@ ₹ 261 = 907 m ³ —					₹ 4102 = ✓
SL NO (23/24) Pr m/s p.c.c					
(1:2.5:5) as levels of course of curb					
Qty - wide Tm.3 p. (21/23)					
- 2.845 m ³					
@ ₹ 625 = 77 m ³ —					₹ 1809 = ✓
SL NO (24/25) p.c.c for open tank / structure at p.c.c m/s, at curb.					
Qty - wide Tm.3 p. (22/24)					
- 13.869 m ³					
@ ₹ 7029 = 92 m ³ —					₹ 93498 = ✓
SL NO (25/26) Pr R.C.C m/s 600mm deep Hume before at curb.					
Qty - wide Tm.3 p. (22/25)					
- 7.50 m					
@ ₹ 1802 = 42 m —					₹ 14268 = ✓

100